

MGSY Yojana

Name of Road

:- Panchayat Chintamanpur Main Baharu Hanuman Mandir
Kushwaha tola to Patedhi Bazar at - ch-1600 M. Puliya Ka Niman

Package No. :-

MGSY/2024-25/Hajipur-05

(5.87% below)
(Five point eight seven percent)

Length :-

34-78 Meter

Name of Division :-

Hajipur

Name of Block :-

Vaishali

Agreement No & Date :-

04/CMBD/2025-26

Name and Address of Agency :-

Arpit Engicon Pvt. Ltd. at- Naya Tola, Dighi Kurd Hajipur.

Construction Cost :-

377.05977 Lac

5.87% below of B.O.D.

Maintenance Cost :-

1.51722 Lac

Total :-

378.57699 Lac

Agreement Value :-

378.57699 Lac

Performance Security Deposit + Addl. Performance Grantee :-

Time required for Work :-

12 Month

Date of Start :-

17.06.2025

Date of Completion :-

16.06.2026

Total No. of Item :-

31

Note :-

Agency

Division Accounts Officer

R.W.D (W) Div Hajipur

Executive Engineer

R.W.D(W) Div, Hajipur

ARPIT ENGICON PVT.LTD.

Ram Kumar Ray
Director

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Work Division

5/7/25

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, HAJIPUR



AGREEMENT NO - 54 /CMBD /2025-26

NAME OF WORK :- Panchayat Chintamanpur Main Haharo Hanuman Mandir Kushw
tola to Patedhi Besar at - ch-1600 M Puliya Ka Nirman

Date of Work Order :- 17 .06.2025

Date of Completion :- 16 .06.2026

Agreement Amount - Rs. 378.57699 lac (Three Crore seventy eight Lac fifty seven
thousand six hundred ninety nine)Only.

Name of Agency :- Arpit Engicon Pvt. Ltd. at- Naya Tola, Dighi Kurd Hajipur.

ARPIT ENGICON PVT.LTD.

Ram kumar
Director

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Work Division
Hajipur

5/7/25

5/7/25



बिहार BIHAR

Agreement Form

रामेश्वर सिंह
स्टाम्प सेण्डिंग ऑफिस
हाजीपुर (बिहार)
मोबा-9876543210

बोचनगर पदाधिकारी
हाजीपुर
25/03/2025

This agreement, made the 5 day of June 2025 between Executive Engineer, Rural
Work Division, Hajipur of the one part and Arpit Engicon Pvt. Ltd. at- Naya Tola, Dighi Kurd
Hajipur.

Where as the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute MGSY/ 2024-25/Hajipur-05, (Tender
ID-140718) and thereafter undertake routine maintenance for five Years; and the Employer has
accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the
remedying of any defects and routine maintenance therein at a cost of Rs 378.57699 (Three
Crore Seventy Eight Lac fifty Seven thousand Six hundred ninety nine)Only

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows :

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to, and
they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as
hereinafter mention, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and
complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the
provisions of the Contract and undertaking routine maintenance for five years

ARPIT ENGICON PVT.LTD.
Rameshwar Singh
Director

रामेश्वर सिंह
25/03/25
Executive Engineer
Rural Work Division
Hajipur

3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein and undertaking routine maintenance for five years, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read to construed as part of this Agreement viz.

- (i) Letter of Acceptance;
- (ii) Notice to proceed with the works;
- (iii) Contractor's Bid;
- (iv) Contract Data;
- (v) Special Conditions of contract ;
- (vi) General Conditions of contract;
- (vii) Specifications;
- (viii) Drawings;
- (ix) Bill of Quantities; and
- (x) Any other documents listed in the Contract Date as forming part of the Contract.

In witness whereof the parties where to have caused the Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of _____

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of :

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said _____ in the presence of;

Binding Signature of Employer _____

Binding Signature of Contractor _____

AFPT ENGICON PVT.LTD.
Ram kumar R
Director

5/7/25
5/7/25
Executive Engineer
W.D. Work Division
Hajipur
5/7/25

Tender Inviting Authority: Engineer-in-Chief-Additional Commissioner-cum-Special Secretary, RWD, Bihar, Patna

Name of Work: Panchayat Chintamanpur Main Maharo Hanuman Mandir Kushwaha tola to Patedhi Belsar at -Ch- 1600 M Puliya Ka Nirman

Contract No:

Name of the

Bidder/

Bidding

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, also the bidder is liable to be rejected for filling details. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

SL No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes in	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	FOUNDATION	4	5	6	54	55
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of side	340.02	Cum	180.38	68548.01	INR Sixty Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Eight and Paise One Only
3	Providing and laying of PCC M15 levelling course 100mm thick below the foundation	27.70	Cum	7141.25	197812.63	INR One Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Twelve and Paise Sixty Three Only
4	Bored cast-in-situ M35 grade R.C.C. Pile excluding Reinforcement complete as per Drawing and Technical Specifications and removal of excavated earth with all lifts and lead upto 1000 m ----Pile Dia 1200mm	528.00	m	16976.10	8963380.80	INR Eighty Nine Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty and Paise Eighty Only
5	Cement concrete for reinforced concrete in pile cap complete as per drawing and Technical Specification	305.69	Cum	8262.57	2525785.02	INR Twenty Five Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Two Only
6	Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in foundation complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clauses 1000 and 1202	109.89	1	68431.23	7519907.86	INR Seventy Five Lakh Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Seven and Paise Eighty Six Only
7	Providing steel liner 10 mm thick for 1200mm Dia Piles, including fabricating and setting out as per detailed drawing	4.75	1	92886.06	441208.79	INR Four Lakh Forty One Thousand Two Hundred & Eight and Paise Seventy Nine Only
8	Pile Load Test on single Vertical Pile in accordance with IS 2911(Part-IV) 1985					
9	a) Initial load test	1.00	nos	150000.00	150000.00	INR One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only
10	Routine load test	1.00	nos	125000.00	125000.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only
11	b) Lateral load test	1.00	nos	100000.00	100000.00	INR One Lakh Only
12	Confirmatory boring at Abutment and Pier Location	87.00	RM	2000.00	174000.00	INR One Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Only
13	SUBSTRUCTURE					
14	R.C.C. grade M-30 in Substructure complete as per Dwg & Tech Specification					

AFPT ENGINEER PVT.LTD.

Rambhadracharya
Director

S.P.

Executive Engineer
RWD Work Division
Patna

Date 12/12/24

57	TOTAL COST								
58	Labour Cess @ 1% of A	1 00	RS			333387.71	333387.71	INR Three Lakh Three Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Seventy One Only	
59	Seigniorage Fee @10%	1 00	RS			274186.83	274186.83	INR Two Lakh Seventy Four Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Eighty Three Only	
60	GST @ 18 % of (A+ L S +Seigniorage Fee)	1 00	RS			6110342.27	6110342.27	INR Sixty One Lakh Ten Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Two and Paise Twenty Seven Only	
61	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST						40057343.49	INR Four Crore Fifty Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Forty Nine Only	
62	1st Year Maintenance	1 00	YEAR			19916.09	19916.09	INR Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Nine Only	
63	2nd Year Maintenance	1 00	YEAR			22438.53	22438.53	INR Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Fifty Three Only	
64	3rd Year Maintenance	1 00	YEAR			24431.43	24431.43	INR Twenty Four Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Forty Three Only	
65	4th Year Maintenance	1 00	YEAR			27483.41	27483.41	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Forty One Only	
66	5th Year Maintenance	1 00	YEAR			38833.59	38833.59	INR Thirty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Fifty Nine Only	
67	TOTAL						133103.05	INR One Lakh Thirty Three Thousand One Hundred & Three and Paise Five Only	
68	Labour Cess @ 1%	1 00	RS			1331.03	1331.03	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Three Only	
69	Seigniorage Fee @10%	1 00	RS			2162.48	2162.48	INR Two Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Forty Eight Only	
70	GST @ 18 % of (Maintenance+ L S +Seigniorage Fee)	1 00	RS			24587.38	24587.38	INR Twenty Four Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Thirty Eight Only	
71	TOTAL MAINTENANCE COST						161183.94	INR One Lakh Sixty One Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Ninety Four Only	
Total in Figures								INR Four Crore Two Lakh Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Forty Three Only	
Quoted Rate in Figures							40218527.43		
Quoted Rate in Words			Select				0.00	INR Zero Only	

ROD approved for Rs. 402,852/-

Rupees... Four... Crore... Two... Lakhs... Eighteen

Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Seven

28/4/25

ABOT ENGINECON PVT.LTD.

Handwritten signature

57	TOTAL COST						33339426.68	INR Three Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Only
58	Labour Cess @ 1% of A							INR Three Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Seven and Paise Seventy One Only
59	Seigniorage Fee @ 10%						333387.71	INR Two Lakh Seventy Four Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Eighty Three Only
60	GST @ 18 % of (A+ L S +Seigniorage Fee)						274186.83	INR Four Crore Fifty Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Forty Nine Only
61	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST						6110342.21	INR Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Nine Only
62	1st Year Maintenance	1 00	YEAR				19916.09	INR Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Fifty Three Only
63	2nd Year Maintenance	1 00	YEAR				22438.53	INR Twenty Four Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Forty Three Only
64	3rd Year Maintenance	1 00	YEAR				24431.43	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Forty One Only
65	4th Year Maintenance	1 00	YEAR				27483.41	INR Thirty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Fifty Nine Only
66	5th Year Maintenance	1 00	YEAR				38833.59	INR One Lakh Thirty Three Thousand One Hundred & Three and Paise Five Only
67	TOTAL						133103.05	INR One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Three Only
68	Labour Cess @ 1%						1331.03	INR Two Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Forty Eight Only
69	Seigniorage Fee @ 10%						2162.48	INR Twenty Four Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Thirty Eight Only
70	GST @ 18 % of (Maintenance+ L S +Seigniorage Fee)						24587.38	INR One Lakh Sixty One Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Ninety Four Only
71	TOTAL MAINTENANCE COST						161193.94	INR Four Crore Two Lakh Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Forty Three Only
Total in Figures							0.50	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Figures								
Quoted Rate in Words								

B.O.Q. approved for Rs. 40218527
Rupees Four Crore Two Lakh Eighteen

Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Seven Only

ARPT ENGICON PVT LTD.
Pam h 8888 R-7

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Work Division

Superintending Engineer

28/11/25